
COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Open Females  female

 1 Calgary Speed Skating Association  3,000VOLSTAD, Maxine (Neo-Junior B1 F)
 11500 (111) m1A 2: 53.762  Qualif.  11500 (111) m8A 2: 34.812 1,000 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m36A 1: 42.245  Qualif.  11000 (111) m43A 1: 36.873 1,000 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m64A 0: 47.600  Qualif.  1500 (111) m71A 0: 46.138  Semi

 1500 (111) m78A 0: 48.526 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,075CHOMIAK, Osa (Neo-Junior B1 F)
 11500 (111) m1B 2: 45.974  Qualif.  21500 (111) m8A 2: 35.374 816 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m36B 1: 54.704  Qualif.  21000 (111) m43A 1: 38.544 816 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m64B 0: 49.142  Qualif.  2500 (111) m71B 0: 47.130  Semi

 5500 (111) m78A DNF 443 ptsFinale

 3 Banff/Canmore  2,025FOCHUK, Lily (Neo-Junior B1 F)
 21500 (111) m1A 2: 55.477  Qualif.  31500 (111) m8A 2: 35.965 666 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m36C 1: 49.610  Qualif.  41000 (111) m43A 1: 40.509 543 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m64C 0: 47.653  Qualif.  1500 (111) m71B 0: 47.023  Semi

 2500 (111) m78A 0: 49.926 816 ptsFinale

 4 Lethbridge  1,875ADELMAN, Zosia (Neo-Junior C2 F)
 31500 (111) m1A 2: 55.637  Qualif.  41500 (111) m8A 2: 36.117 543 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m36C 1: 49.393  Qualif.  31000 (111) m43A 1: 39.933 666 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m64C 0: 48.909  Qualif.  2500 (111) m71A 0: 49.565  Semi

 3500 (111) m78A 0: 50.016 666 ptsFinale

 5 Edmonton  1,146CURRIE, Rebecca (Neo-Junior C2 F)
 41500 (111) m1A 3: 11.873  Qualif.  81500 (111) m8A 2: 56.180 241 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m36B 1: 55.812  Qualif.  61000 (111) m43A 1: 48.960 362 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m64A 0: 49.975  Qualif.  3500 (111) m71A 0: 49.594  Semi

 4500 (111) m78A 0: 56.356 543 ptsFinale

 6 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,100NEIL, Sadie (Neo-Junior C2 F)
 41500 (111) m1B 2: 51.723  Qualif.  71500 (111) m8A 2: 46.350 295 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m36A 1: 45.678  Qualif.  51000 (111) m43A 1: 48.203 443 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m64B 0: 51.501  Qualif.  4500 (111) m71B 0: 50.166  Semi

 1500 (111) m78B 0: 50.190 362 ptsFinale

 7 Edmonton  1,033PADBURY, Ida (Neo-Junior C2 F)
 21500 (111) m1B 2: 47.678  Qualif.  51500 (111) m8A 2: 39.297 443 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m36B 1: 55.872  Qualif.  11000 (111) m43B 1: 45.043 295 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m64B 1: 00.646  Qualif.  4500 (111) m71A 0: 50.548  Semi

 2500 (111) m78B 0: 50.355 295 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  763LAZZARI, Julianne (Junior B2 F)
 31500 (111) m1B 2: 48.126  Qualif.  61500 (111) m8A 2: 40.523 362 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m36A 1: 45.867  Qualif.  21000 (111) m43B 1: 45.220 241 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m64A 0: 50.047  Qualif.  3500 (111) m71B 0: 49.750  Semi

 5500 (111) m78B DNF 160 ptsFinale

 9 Lloydminster Border Blades  633CLARKE, Haley (Neo-Junior C2 F)
 61500 (111) m1B 3: 56.267  Qualif.  11500 (111) m8B 3: 05.836 196 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m36C 2: 08.591  Qualif.  31000 (111) m43B 2: 01.868 196 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m64C 0: 59.072  Qualif.  5500 (111) m71A 0: 57.879  Semi

 3500 (111) m78B 0: 59.098 241 ptsFinale

 10 Calgary Speed Skating Association  516JIWA, Shahana (Neo-Junior C2 F)



 51500 (111) m1A 3: 17.676  Qualif.  21500 (111) m8B 3: 30.800 160 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m36C 2: 04.724  Qualif.  41000 (111) m43B 2: 03.766 160 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m64C 1: 00.151  Qualif.  5500 (111) m71B 1: 01.184  Semi

 4500 (111) m78B 0: 59.774 196 ptsFinale

 11 Legendary Speed Skating Club  366MIGUEL, Morgan (Junior A1 F)
 51500 (111) m1B 3: 45.478  Qualif.  41500 (111) m8B PEN 106 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m36B 2: 35.922  Qualif.  51000 (111) m43B 2: 19.525 130 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m64B 1: 04.546  Qualif.  1500 (111) m71C 1: 04.639  Semi

 1500 (111) m78C 1: 04.337 130 ptsFinale

 12 Legendary Speed Skating Club  318ZHU, Julianne (Junior B2 F)
 61500 (111) m1A 3: 52.645  Qualif.  41500 (111) m8B PEN 106 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m36A 2: 26.239  Qualif.  61000 (111) m43B 2: 26.295 106 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m64A 1: 06.699  Qualif.  2500 (111) m71C 1: 04.999  Semi

 2500 (111) m78C 1: 22.390 106 ptsFinale



COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Youth 12 & 11 Females  female

 1 Calgary Speed Skating Association  4,000ALLEN, Hope (Youth 12 F)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6A 2: 21.606  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 03.882 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m41A 1: 27.786  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m48A 1: 26.210 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m69A 0: 42.849  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m76A 0: 42.767 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m83A 1: 53.961 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  3,114IRELAND, Nina (Youth 12 F)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6B 2: 23.229  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 06.870 666 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m41B 1: 30.160  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m48A 1: 26.918 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m69C 0: 44.440  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m76A 0: 43.434 816 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m83A 1: 54.293 816 ptsFinale

 3 Edmonton  2,814BI, Dionne (Youth 12 F)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6C 2: 21.579  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 05.045 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m41C 1: 32.438  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m48A 1: 28.089 666 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m69B 0: 44.609  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m76A 0: 43.734 666 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m83A 1: 54.777 666 ptsFinale

 4 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  2,172LAROCQUE, Sévana (Youth 12 F)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6B 2: 26.095  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 10.144 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m41B 1: 35.309  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m48A 1: 33.042 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m69C 0: 45.042  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m76A 0: 45.904 543 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m83A 1: 58.360 543 ptsFinale

 5 Lethbridge  1,341ADEMA, Morgan (Youth 11 F)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6C 2: 33.018  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 15.252 362 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m41C 1: 39.746  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m48A 1: 38.751 443 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m69B 0: 48.146  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m76B 0: 47.679 241 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m83A 2: 04.246 295 ptsFinale

 6 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,296SAMBORSKI, Deah (Youth 12 F)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6C 2: 48.499  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 3: 02.218 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m41C 1: 52.131  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m48B 1: 31.348 295 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m69B 0: 45.833  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m76A 1: 05.444 362 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m83A 1: 58.411 443 ptsFinale

 7 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,253MAJI, Anchita (Youth 12 F)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6A 2: 40.143  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 14.298 443 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m41A 1: 36.738  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m48A 1: 53.546 362 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m69A 0: 53.468  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m76C 0: 46.328 86 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m83A 2: 03.318 362 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,220JESSEE, Alexa (Youth 12 F)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6B 2: 32.519  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 15.525 295 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m41B 1: 38.763  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m48B 1: 36.280 241 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m69A 0: 49.781  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m76A 0: 47.954 443 ptsFinale

 8Champ 1000 (100) m83A 2: 04.560 241 ptsFinale

 9 Lloydminster Border Blades  703COCKRUM, Kenley (Youth 12 F)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6A 2: 36.710  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13A 3: 18.920 241 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m41A 1: 40.196  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m48B 1: 39.001 196 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m69C 0: 56.470  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m76C 0: 48.976 70 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 09.071 196 ptsFinale

 10 Peace Wapiti SSC  685MUNN, Autumn (Youth 11 F)



 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6C 2: 43.691  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 4: 30.285 70 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m41B 1: 43.379  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m48B 1: 40.953 160 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m69B 0: 47.492  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m76B 0: 47.134 295 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 09.680 160 ptsFinale

 11 Calgary Speed Skating Association  580JACKSON, Cate (Youth 12 F)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6B 2: 32.610  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 3: 16.863 160 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m41A 1: 40.062  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m48B 1: 41.125 130 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m69C 0: 50.847  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m76B 0: 51.357 160 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 11.540 130 ptsFinale

 12 Calgary Speed Skating Association  416KINNEY, Zoey (Youth 11 F)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6A 2: 56.369  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 3: 34.848 130 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m41A 2: 01.550  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m48C 1: 48.433 70 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m69A 0: 50.249  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m76B 0: 51.938 130 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 13.837 86 ptsFinale

 13 Calgary Speed Skating Association  404MCADAM, Saoirse (Youth 11 F)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6A 2: 56.666  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 3: 36.799 106 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m41B 1: 53.831  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m48C 1: 48.160 86 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m69A 0: 51.658  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m76B 0: 52.316 106 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 13.507 106 ptsFinale

 14 Calgary Speed Skating Association  359ROBERTS, Seren (Youth 11 F)
 4Champ 800 (100) m41C 1: 52.313  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m48B 1: 49.416 106 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m69C 0: 50.676  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m76B 0: 51.238 196 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 21.793 57 ptsFinale

 15 Calgary Speed Skating Association  270EDGE, Annabelle (Youth 11 F)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6B 2: 45.297  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 3: 39.784 86 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m41C 1: 55.390  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m48C 1: 52.739 57 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m69B 0: 53.942  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m76C 0: 55.400 57 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 21.176 70 ptsFinale

 16 Calgary Speed Skating Association  195POPLAVSKA, Kateryna (Youth 12 F)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m6C 3: 37.161  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m13B 4: 51.469 57 ptsFinale

 6Champ 800 (100) m41C 2: 10.893  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m48C 2: 09.139 46 ptsFinale

 6Champ 400 (100) m69C 0: 59.050  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m76C 0: 58.759 46 ptsFinale

 8Champ 1000 (100) m83B 2: 51.264 46 ptsFinale



COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Youth 13 Females  female

 1 Calgary Speed Skating Association  3,816ROBERT, Felicia (Youth 13 F)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3A 2: 26.679  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 2: 54.691 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m38A 1: 26.935  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m45A 1: 22.970 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m66A 0: 41.810  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m73A 0: 41.286 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 48.984 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Lethbridge  3,448PEAKE, Claire (Youth 13 F)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3B 2: 14.597  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 2: 57.503 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m38B 1: 25.202  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m45A 1: 23.062 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m66B 0: 41.893  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m73A 0: 41.171 1,000 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 49.124 816 ptsFinale

 3 Peace River SSC  2,664LYNCH, June (Youth 13 F)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3B 2: 17.653  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 2: 57.794 666 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m38B 1: 26.069  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m45A 1: 24.346 666 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m66B 0: 42.101  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m73A 0: 41.690 666 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 51.932 666 ptsFinale

 4 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  1,891WANG, Amaranth (Youth 13 F)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3B 2: 18.361  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 2: 59.225 543 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m38B 1: 27.546  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m45A 1: 25.950 443 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m66A 0: 44.657  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m73A 0: 44.031 362 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 52.671 543 ptsFinale

 5 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  1,770POULIN, Mollie (Youth 13 F)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3A 2: 31.802  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 3: 37.260 241 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m38A 1: 29.512  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m45A 1: 25.916 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m66A 0: 44.326  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m73A 0: 43.814 543 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 53.227 443 ptsFinale

 6 Banff/Canmore  1,395WHEELHOUSE, Poppy (Youth 13 F)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3A 2: 32.401  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 3: 01.708 362 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m38A PEN  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m45B 1: 30.152 295 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m66B 0: 43.428  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m73A 0: 43.873 443 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 54.291 295 ptsFinale

 7 Peace Wapiti SSC  1,260GAWLAK, Aleksandra (Ola) (Youth 13 F)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3B 2: 17.896  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 3: 00.574 443 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m38B 1: 27.728  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m45B 1: 42.888 160 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m66A 0: 55.542  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m73B 0: 44.308 295 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 53.488 362 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,094VAN DER MERWE, Yael (Youth 13 F)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3A 2: 34.267  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10A 3: 01.905 295 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m38A 1: 32.717  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m45A 1: 32.445 362 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m66B 0: 56.537  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m73B 0: 45.817 196 ptsFinale

 8Champ 1000 (100) m80A 1: 58.441 241 ptsFinale

 9 Peace River SSC  874COOK, Claire (Youth 13 F)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3A 2: 38.411  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10B 3: 10.033 196 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m38A 1: 33.751  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m45B 1: 36.057 241 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m66A 0: 44.790  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m73B 0: 45.135 241 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m80B 1: 59.937 196 ptsFinale

 10 Rocky Mountain House  646HALLADAY, Grace (Youth 13 F)



 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3B 2: 33.207  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10B PEN 130 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m38B 1: 36.196  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m45B 1: 37.117 196 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m66B 0: 46.851  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m73B 0: 46.817 160 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m80B 2: 00.340 160 ptsFinale

 11 Calgary Speed Skating Association  160ZALUSKI, Delia (Youth 13 F)
 6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m3B PEN  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m10B 3: 28.647 160 ptsFinale



COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Open Males  male

 1 Red Deer  2,666KETTYLE KOZUBACK, Nathon (Neo-Junior B1 M)
 21500 (111) m2C 2: 39.899  Qualif.  11500 (111) m9A 2: 17.500 1,000 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m37B 1: 41.369  Qualif.  31000 (111) m44A 1: 36.169 666 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m65D 0: 45.264  Qualif.  2500 (111) m72A 0: 43.656  Semi

 1500 (111) m79A 0: 43.957 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,448CHOMIN, Marek (Junior B2 M)
 11500 (111) m2C 2: 38.377  Qualif.  21500 (111) m9A 2: 18.500 816 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m37A 1: 42.431  Qualif.  21000 (111) m44A 1: 35.967 816 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m65C 0: 44.458  Qualif.  1500 (111) m72B 0: 44.232  Semi

 2500 (111) m79A 0: 44.042 816 ptsFinale

 3 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,209VAN DER MERWE, Caleb (Junior B2 M)
 11500 (111) m2A 2: 34.087  Qualif.  31500 (111) m9A 2: 24.490 666 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m37C 1: 38.531  Qualif.  11000 (111) m44A 1: 35.830 1,000 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m65A 0: 44.194  Qualif.  1500 (111) m72A 0: 43.562  Semi

 4500 (111) m79A 1: 07.232 543 ptsFinale

 4 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,752TYRRELL, Gavin (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 21500 (111) m2A 2: 34.182  Qualif.  41500 (111) m9A 2: 30.620 543 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m37C 1: 39.049  Qualif.  41000 (111) m44A 1: 37.968 543 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m65C 0: 47.048  Qualif.  2500 (111) m72B 0: 47.607  Semi

 3500 (111) m79A 0: 47.284 666 ptsFinale

 5 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,181DANG, David (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 31500 (111) m2B 2: 52.453  Qualif.  51500 (111) m9A 2: 30.760 443 ptsFinale

 11000 (111) m37D 1: 41.371  Qualif.  71000 (111) m44A 2: 04.421 295 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m65B 0: 47.544  Qualif.  3500 (111) m72B 0: 47.720  Semi

 5500 (111) m79A 1: 09.064 443 ptsFinale

 6 Lethbridge  835OLSEN, Ryker (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 41500 (111) m2C 2: 55.405  Qualif.  11500 (111) m9B 2: 35.193 196 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m37B 1: 44.225  Qualif.  51000 (111) m44A 1: 42.141 443 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m65A 0: 48.484  Qualif.  3500 (111) m72A 0: 48.190  Semi

 4500 (111) m79B 1: 00.182 196 ptsFinale

 7 Calgary Speed Skating Association  781HICKS, Angus (Neo-Junior B1 M)
 21500 (111) m2B 2: 50.617  Qualif.  61500 (111) m9A 2: 44.560 362 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m37D 1: 55.310  Qualif.  11000 (111) m44C 1: 35.014 57 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m65D 0: 45.527  Qualif.  5500 (111) m72A PEN  Semi

 1500 (111) m79B 0: 46.060 362 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  696CRAIG, Connor (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 41500 (111) m2B 2: 54.423  Qualif.  21500 (111) m9B 2: 35.305 160 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m37A 1: 45.141  Qualif.  11000 (111) m44B 1: 38.949 241 ptsFinale

 2500 (111) m65A 0: 48.357  Qualif.  4500 (111) m72A 0: 48.217  Semi

 2500 (111) m79B 0: 48.206 295 ptsFinale

 9 Edmonton  574OJISUA, Abeghoni (Junior B2 M)
 51500 (111) m2A 2: 52.295  Qualif.  41500 (111) m9B 2: 41.044 106 ptsFinale

 21000 (111) m37D 1: 44.270  Qualif.  61000 (111) m44A 1: 44.087 362 ptsFinale

 5500 (111) m65C 1: 11.702  Qualif.  3500 (111) m72D 0: 50.378  Semi

 2500 (111) m79C 0: 49.837 106 ptsFinale

 10 Calgary Speed Skating Association  541KAY, Owen (Junior B2 M)



 31500 (111) m2A 2: 37.876  Qualif.  71500 (111) m9A 2: 45.880 295 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m37D 1: 44.329  Qualif.  31000 (111) m44B 1: 43.082 160 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m65B 0: 50.112  Qualif.  1500 (111) m72D 0: 50.031  Semi

 3500 (111) m79C 0: 49.870 86 ptsFinale

 11 Calgary Speed Skating Association  474ZHANG, Henry (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 61500 (111) m2C PEN  Qualif.  11500 (111) m9C 2: 46.278 37 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m37A 1: 45.232  Qualif.  21000 (111) m44B 1: 41.939 196 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m65B 0: 48.537  Qualif.  4500 (111) m72B 0: 49.724  Semi

 3500 (111) m79B 0: 48.800 241 ptsFinale

 12 Edmonton  401PADBURY, Gabriel (Junior B2 M)
 11500 (111) m2B 2: 50.443  Qualif.  81500 (111) m9A DNS 241 ptsFinale

 1500 (111) m65B 0: 44.802  Qualif.  5500 (111) m72B DNS  Semi

 5500 (111) m79B DNS 160 ptsFinale

 13 Calgary Speed Skating Association  306KENDRICK, Christopher (Junior B2 M)
 41500 (111) m2A 2: 47.570  Qualif.  31500 (111) m9B 2: 40.996 130 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m37C 1: 47.164  Qualif.  51000 (111) m44B 1: 44.252 106 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m65C 0: 51.528  Qualif.  2500 (111) m72D 0: 50.370  Semi

 4500 (111) m79C 0: 50.341 70 ptsFinale

 14 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  262REHORST, Stijn (Junior A1 M)
 51500 (111) m2C 3: 12.859  Qualif.  81500 (111) m9B 3: 09.771 46 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m37C 1: 52.464  Qualif.  61000 (111) m44B 1: 45.996 86 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m65D 0: 50.459  Qualif.  1500 (111) m72C 0: 50.636  Semi

 1500 (111) m79C 0: 49.701 130 ptsFinale

 14 Peace Wapiti SSC  262BOECHLER, Derian (Neo-Junior B1 M)
 51500 (111) m2B 2: 57.628  Qualif.  51500 (111) m9B 2: 41.140 86 ptsFinale

 31000 (111) m37B 1: 46.895  Qualif.  41000 (111) m44B 1: 43.597 130 ptsFinale

 3500 (111) m65D 0: 49.866  Qualif.  4500 (111) m72C 1: 02.463  Semi

 1500 (111) m79D 0: 51.140 46 ptsFinale

 16 Calgary Speed Skating Association  153POWELL, Toby (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 31500 (111) m2C 2: 54.124  Qualif.  61500 (111) m9B 2: 52.300 70 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m37B 1: 54.426  Qualif.  21000 (111) m44C 1: 51.327 46 ptsFinale

 5500 (111) m65B 0: 54.059  Qualif.  3500 (111) m72C 0: 53.728  Semi

 2500 (111) m79D 0: 53.540 37 ptsFinale

 17 Calgary Speed Skating Association  130KHAN, Shah Joaquin (Junior B2 M)
 61500 (111) m2B 3: 12.068  Qualif.  21500 (111) m9C 2: 57.308 30 ptsFinale

 41000 (111) m37A 1: 53.422  Qualif.  71000 (111) m44B 1: 55.024 70 ptsFinale

 5500 (111) m65A 0: 53.471  Qualif.  4500 (111) m72D 0: 53.619  Semi

 3500 (111) m79D 0: 53.641 30 ptsFinale

 18 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  118REHORST, Mason (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 71500 (111) m2A 3: 05.356  Qualif.  31500 (111) m9C 3: 00.380 24 ptsFinale

 51000 (111) m37B 1: 59.339  Qualif.  31000 (111) m44C 1: 53.495 37 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m65A 0: 53.185  Qualif.  2500 (111) m72C 0: 53.568  Semi

 5500 (111) m79C 0: 54.755 57 ptsFinale

 19 Rocky Mountain House  111SHELDRAKE, Logan (Neo-Junior C2 M)
 61500 (111) m2A 2: 59.730  Qualif.  71500 (111) m9B 2: 56.944 57 ptsFinale

 51000 (111) m37A 1: 53.919  Qualif.  41000 (111) m44C 1: 53.681 30 ptsFinale

 4500 (111) m65C 0: 54.206  Qualif.  5500 (111) m72D 0: 54.336  Semi

 4500 (111) m79D 0: 55.856 24 ptsFinale

 20 Legendary Speed Skating Club  43HU, Michael (Neo-Junior B1 M)
 71500 (111) m2B DNS  Qualif.  41500 (111) m9C DNS  Finale

 51000 (111) m37C 2: 50.991  Qualif.  51000 (111) m44C 55: 55.555 24 ptsFinale

 5500 (111) m65D 1: 08.735  Qualif.  5500 (111) m72C 1: 07.561  Semi

 5500 (111) m79D 1: 31.435 19 ptsFinale



COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Youth 11 Males  male

 1 Calgary Speed Skating Association  3,362MELNYK, Vitalii (Youth 11 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7A 2: 22.598  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 2: 56.072 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m42A 1: 28.602  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m49A 1: 27.974 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m70A 0: 42.031  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m77A 1: 01.890 362 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m84A 1: 58.124 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Calgary Speed Skating Association  3,264YUNG, Joshua (Youth 11 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7B 2: 26.537  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 2: 56.789 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m42B 1: 32.686  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m49A 1: 28.400 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m70B 0: 43.703  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m77A 0: 43.513 816 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m84A 1: 58.174 816 ptsFinale

 3 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,664CHO, Jayden (Youth 11 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7C 2: 25.191  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 2: 57.086 666 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m42C 1: 31.647  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m49A 1: 28.685 666 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m70C 0: 44.429  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m77A 0: 45.625 666 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m84A 1: 58.386 666 ptsFinale

 4 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,629CHO, Aiden (Youth 11 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7C 2: 24.649  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 2: 57.183 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m42C 1: 31.743  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m49A 1: 28.828 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m70C 0: 44.578  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m77A 0: 43.430 1,000 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m84A 1: 58.501 543 ptsFinale

 5 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  1,462JESNEY, Samuel (Youth 11 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7B 2: 29.928  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 3: 00.299 443 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m42B 1: 35.986  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m49A 1: 35.363 362 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m70A 0: 45.952  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m77B 0: 45.747 295 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m84A 2: 01.920 362 ptsFinale

 6 Lloydminster Border Blades  1,428MYERS-CHRISTIANSEN, Gage (Youth 11 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7A 2: 27.103  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 3: 01.714 295 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m42A 1: 32.828  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m49B 1: 34.258 295 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m70A 0: 45.254  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m77A 0: 45.906 543 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m84A 2: 02.152 295 ptsFinale

 7 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  1,368CHAN, Joshua (Youth 11 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7B 2: 31.022  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 3: 10.593 241 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m42B 1: 39.484  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m49B 1: 35.699 241 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m70B 0: 47.069  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m77A 0: 56.316 443 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m84A 2: 01.876 443 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,287MORAN, James (Youth 11 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7A 2: 25.294  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 3: 00.541 362 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m42A 1: 32.749  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m49A 1: 33.289 443 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m70B 0: 47.267  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m77B 0: 45.986 241 ptsFinale

 8Champ 1000 (100) m84A 2: 02.277 241 ptsFinale

 9 Legendary Speed Skating Club  694GUO, Dustin (Youth 11 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7C 2: 37.626  Qualif.  9Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14A 3: 18.745 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m42C 1: 40.088  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m49B 1: 37.923 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m70C 0: 47.333  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m77B 1: 07.820 106 ptsFinale

 9Champ 1000 (100) m84A 2: 09.298 196 ptsFinale

 10 Edmonton  528CURRIE, Lyle (Youth 11 M)



 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7A 2: 37.951  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 28.192 86 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m42A 1: 39.059  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m49B 1: 40.268 160 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m70B 0: 49.464  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m77B 0: 48.679 196 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 08.391 86 ptsFinale

 11 Calgary Speed Skating Association  526XU, Jun (Youth 11 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7C 2: 39.427  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 17.217 130 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m42C 1: 43.385  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m49B 1: 42.548 106 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m70A 0: 47.810  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m77B 0: 48.897 160 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 04.835 130 ptsFinale

 12 Lloydminster Border Blades  492MOHRBUTTER, Torren (Youth 11 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7A 2: 29.171  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 15.533 160 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m42A 1: 48.113  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m49C 1: 41.233 86 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m70C 0: 54.564  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m77C 0: 49.462 86 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 04.589 160 ptsFinale

 13 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  412ZUO, Daniel (Youth 11 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7B 2: 40.493  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 26.451 106 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m42B 1: 54.396  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m49C 1: 46.880 70 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m70B 0: 49.464  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m77B 0: 54.407 130 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 07.000 106 ptsFinale

 14 Lloydminster Border Blades  340SWIDERSKI, Benjamin (Youth 11 M)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7B 2: 48.773  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 31.942 70 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m42B 1: 48.107  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m49B 1: 42.516 130 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m70A 0: 50.133  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m77C 0: 50.430 70 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 13.781 70 ptsFinale

 15 Lethbridge  228HAZENDONK, Theo (Youth 11 M)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7C 2: 51.940  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 34.167 57 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m42C 1: 49.793  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m49C 1: 51.461 57 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m70C 0: 53.101  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m77C 0: 52.764 57 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 16.934 57 ptsFinale

 16 Rocky Mountain House  184SHELDRAKE, Brock (Youth 11 M)
 6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7C 2: 56.163  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 39.441 46 ptsFinale

 6Champ 800 (100) m42C 1: 51.594  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m49C 1: 54.748 46 ptsFinale

 6Champ 400 (100) m70C 0: 54.689  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m77C 0: 53.370 46 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 18.462 46 ptsFinale

 17 Rocky Mountain House  148ANDERSON, Russell (Youth 11 M)
 6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m7B 2: 50.620  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m14B 3: 58.711 37 ptsFinale

 6Champ 800 (100) m42B 2: 06.698  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m49C 2: 10.566 37 ptsFinale

 6Champ 400 (100) m70B 0: 53.697  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m77C 0: 58.380 37 ptsFinale

 8Champ 1000 (100) m84B 2: 23.874 37 ptsFinale



COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Youth 12 Males  male

 1 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  4,000KUANG, Chenyu (Youth 12 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5A 2: 17.705  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 2: 55.021 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m40A 1: 21.302  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m47A 1: 21.452 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m68A 0: 40.098  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m75A 0: 39.390 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m82A 1: 45.185 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Calgary Speed Skating Association  3,114WANG, Nicholas (Youth 12 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5C 2: 15.236  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 2: 56.604 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m40C 1: 23.789  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m47A 1: 24.972 666 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m68B 0: 41.221  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m75A 0: 40.500 816 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m82A 1: 46.943 816 ptsFinale

 3 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,287BEAGAN, Grayson (Youth 12 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5B 2: 18.761  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 2: 56.860 666 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m40B 1: 24.677  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m47A 1: 23.546 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m68C 0: 40.935  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m75A 1: 00.257 443 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m82A 2: 04.502 362 ptsFinale

 4 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,195PINO, Lautaro (Youth 12 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5B 2: 20.528  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 2: 58.426 443 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m40B 1: 29.611  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m47A 1: 32.476 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m68C 0: 43.883  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m75A 0: 50.178 543 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m82A 1: 51.593 666 ptsFinale

 5 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  1,866FENG, Yien (Youth 12 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5A 2: 20.227  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 2: 57.171 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m40A 1: 26.131  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m47A 2: 12.106 362 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m68B 0: 42.577  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m75A 0: 42.166 666 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m82A 2: 05.671 295 ptsFinale

 6 Banff/Canmore  1,434DUNCAN, Cameron (Youth 12 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5C 2: 18.610  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 2: 58.426 443 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m40C 1: 52.034  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m47C 1: 34.214 86 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m68A 0: 44.492  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m75A 1: 04.056 362 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m82A 1: 51.947 543 ptsFinale

 7 Edmonton  1,233PUESCHEL, Daxton (Youth 12 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5C 2: 23.983  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 3: 36.168 241 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m40C 1: 34.566  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m47A 1: 55.117 443 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m68A 0: 44.851  Qualif.  6Champ 400 (100) m75B 1: 01.383 106 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m82A 2: 01.644 443 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  991ANDERSON, Ian (Youth 12 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5A 2: 26.399  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 04.498 160 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m40A 1: 28.808  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m47B 1: 29.903 295 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m68C 0: 43.918  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m75B 0: 43.281 295 ptsFinale

 8Champ 1000 (100) m82A 2: 08.319 241 ptsFinale

 9 Edmonton  928GAUDET, Sawyer (Youth 12 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5B 2: 23.134  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12A 3: 13.887 295 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m40B 1: 30.824  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m47B 1: 33.750 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m68B 0: 45.944  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m75B 0: 45.336 241 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m82B 1: 56.021 196 ptsFinale

 10 Edmonton  793PUTTICK, Judah (Youth 12 M)



 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5B 2: 23.616  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 03.267 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m40B 1: 30.314  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m47B 1: 30.567 241 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m68C 0: 44.713  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m75B 0: 45.520 196 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m82B 1: 56.227 160 ptsFinale

 11 Calgary Speed Skating Association  490BUDYK, Parker (Youth 12 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5A 2: 29.023  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 05.972 130 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m40A 1: 34.795  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m47B 1: 35.302 160 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m68B 0: 54.286  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m75C 0: 47.193 70 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m82B 2: 02.677 130 ptsFinale

 12 Banff/Canmore  453FOX, Evan (Youth 12 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5C 2: 29.515  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 12.476 57 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m40C 1: 36.806  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m47B 1: 39.247 130 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m68A 0: 45.206  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m75B 0: 45.684 160 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m82B 2: 04.508 106 ptsFinale

 13 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  372KNIGHT, Gavin (Youth 12 M)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5A 2: 33.862  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 07.506 86 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m40A 1: 41.592  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m47C 1: 40.147 70 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m68B 0: 49.041  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m75B 0: 58.940 130 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m82B 2: 04.722 86 ptsFinale

 14 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  319MARK, Eli (Youth 12 M)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5B 2: 25.366  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 07.213 106 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m40B 1: 36.142  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m47C 1: 40.226 57 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m68A 0: 46.838  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m75C 0: 47.060 86 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m82B 2: 04.735 70 ptsFinale

 15 Calgary Speed Skating Association  266CHOMIN, Maddex (Youth 12 M)
 6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5C 2: 38.820  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 16.325 46 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m40C 1: 43.608  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m47B 1: 43.717 106 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m68C 0: 50.063  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m75C 0: 48.732 57 ptsFinale

 7Champ 1000 (100) m82B 2: 08.897 57 ptsFinale

 16 Edmonton  70PETERS, Gavin (Youth 12 M)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m5C 2: 30.540  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m12B 3: 11.738 70 ptsFinale



COMPETITION RESULTS
2025 SSA Provincial Championships

Short track 07-March-2025

Youth 13 Males  male

 1 Calgary Speed Skating Association  4,000LIN, Ricky (Youth 13 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4A 2: 22.891  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 2: 59.249 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m39A 1: 20.955  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m46A 1: 20.641 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m67A 0: 36.895  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m74A 0: 36.713 1,000 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m81A 1: 43.161 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Calgary Speed Skating Association  3,114LU, Luke (Youth 13 M)
 1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4B 2: 13.115  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 02.745 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 800 (100) m39B 1: 28.735  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m46A 1: 22.183 816 ptsFinale

 1Champ 400 (100) m67B 0: 41.442  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m74A 0: 40.746 816 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m81A 1: 47.929 666 ptsFinale

 3 Calgary Speed Skating Association  2,387WILSON, Matthew (Youth 13 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4B 2: 15.869  Qualif.  4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 05.728 543 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m39B 1: 29.183  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m46A 1: 24.834 666 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m67B 0: 52.478  Qualif.  1Champ 400 (100) m74B 0: 41.228 362 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m81A 1: 47.856 816 ptsFinale

 4 Edmonton  2,047PARDY, Axton (Youth 13 M)
 2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4A 2: 26.957  Qualif.  3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 05.495 666 ptsFinale

 2Champ 800 (100) m39A 1: 29.017  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m46A 1: 28.357 543 ptsFinale

 5Champ 400 (100) m67A 1: 01.394  Qualif.  2Champ 400 (100) m74B 0: 44.292 295 ptsFinale

 4Champ 1000 (100) m81A 1: 50.540 543 ptsFinale

 5 Lloydminster Border Blades  1,995MYERS-CHRISTIANSEN, Grady (Youth 13 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4A 2: 27.759  Qualif.  5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 06.811 443 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m39A 1: 30.738  Qualif.  5Champ 800 (100) m46A 1: 31.070 443 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m67A 0: 43.981  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m74A 0: 43.289 666 ptsFinale

 5Champ 1000 (100) m81A 1: 51.372 443 ptsFinale

 6 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,508KHAN, Santiago (Youth 13 M)
 3Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4B 2: 29.602  Qualif.  8Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 29.403 241 ptsFinale

 3Champ 800 (100) m39B 1: 34.900  Qualif.  6Champ 800 (100) m46A 1: 44.206 362 ptsFinale

 2Champ 400 (100) m67B 0: 46.961  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m74A 0: 46.511 543 ptsFinale

 6Champ 1000 (100) m81A 2: 11.197 362 ptsFinale

 7 Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club  1,296GIDREWICZ, Simon (Youth 13 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4B 2: 29.928  Qualif.  6Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 18.907 362 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m39B 1: 35.267  Qualif.  3Champ 800 (100) m46B 1: 54.427 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m67A 0: 46.529  Qualif.  5Champ 400 (100) m74A 0: 47.831 443 ptsFinale

 1Champ 1000 (100) m81B 2: 01.095 295 ptsFinale

 8 Calgary Speed Skating Association  1,072ROBSON, Finn (Youth 13 M)
 4Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4A 2: 38.437  Qualif.  7Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11A 3: 20.451 295 ptsFinale

 4Champ 800 (100) m39A 1: 41.818  Qualif.  1Champ 800 (100) m46B 1: 37.360 295 ptsFinale

 3Champ 400 (100) m67B 0: 50.067  Qualif.  3Champ 400 (100) m74B 0: 50.462 241 ptsFinale

 2Champ 1000 (100) m81B 2: 04.954 241 ptsFinale

 9 Peace Wapiti SSC  829KRAWETZ, Chase (Youth 13 M)
 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4B 2: 30.971  Qualif.  1Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11B 3: 07.148 196 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m39B 1: 36.539  Qualif.  2Champ 800 (100) m46B 1: 37.963 241 ptsFinale

 4Champ 400 (100) m67A 0: 50.257  Qualif.  4Champ 400 (100) m74B 0: 56.691 196 ptsFinale

 3Champ 1000 (100) m81B 2: 05.291 196 ptsFinale

 10 Calgary Speed Skating Association  320LAVOIE, Dean (Youth 13 M)



 5Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m4A 2: 48.450  Qualif.  2Champ 1200H-1500F (100) m11B 3: 26.086 160 ptsFinale

 5Champ 800 (100) m39A 1: 52.530  Qualif.  4Champ 800 (100) m46B DNS 160 ptsFinale




